

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (SJ) No. 1059 of 2025

Rohit Kumar Yadav @ Rohit Yadav & others **Appellant(s)**

Vrs.

The State of Jharkhand & Anr. **Respondent(s)**

.....

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Appellant(s) : Mr. Ashish Gautam, Advocate

For the Respondent no.2 : Mr. Awadhesh Pandey, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Vishwanath Roy, Advocate

05/20.04.2026 Since, the matter has been taken up, I.A. No. 4841 of 2026 seeking early hearing of the matter stands dismissed as being infructuous.

2. Call for the stage of the trial from the concerned court.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

20.04.2026
A. Mohanty/Raja

Uploaded
___/___/2026